
Study Abroad Program Cost Estimates for 2025-2026

Country Program Name

Total
Estimated

Cost
$39,214.00
$40,270.00
$42,120.00
$43,070.00
$40,070.00
$37,795.00
$37,964.00
$38,614.00
$38,546.00
$39,895.00
$38,714.00
$39,964.00
$38,964.00
$39,770.00
$37,570.00
$42,085.00
$38,464.00
$39,214.00
$41,500.00
$39,770.00
$42,895.00
$39,570.00
$39,470.00
$47,275.00
$38,770.00
$39,020.00
$42,220.00
$39,770.00
$39,214.00
$41,020.00
$38,505.00
$41,500.00
$39,270.00
$41,770.00
$40,270.00
$46,420.00
$41,464.00
$42,214.00
$39,145.00
$38,404.00
$40,770.00
$40,270.00
$45,195.00
$39,464.00
$39,218.00
$38,420.00
$40,520.00
$40,464.00
$38,110.00
$38,420.00
$42,714.00
$41,020.00
$39,520.00
$39,770.00
$37,020.00
$36,770.00
$39,214.00
$37,970.00
$49,695.00
$39,270.00
$39,970.00
$43,235.00
$37,885.00
$41,770.00
$41,895.00
$38,964.00
$40,520.00
$42,195.00
$37,770.00
$39,132.00
$47,935.00
$47,935.00
$42,200.00
$41,270.00
$41,320.00
$38,270.00
$40,770.00
$40,770.00
$41,870.00
$40,166.00
$39,765.00
$42,770.00
$42,626.00
$38,614.00

Fordham
Tuition
(Est.)

Fordham
Fees (Est.)

Program
Housing

(Est.)

Other Program
Fees (Insurance,
Orientation, etc.)

(Est.)

Housing and
Other Fees
Billed by

Fordham? Visa Notes for Semester Abroad

Visa
Cost
(Est.)

Student-Report
ed Personal
Expenses

(avg.)

Argentina
Argentina
Australia
Australia
Australia

Austria
Botswana

Brazil
Brazil

Cambodia
Chile

China
Costa Rica
Costa Rica

Czech Republic
Denmark

Dominican Rep.
Estonia
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France

Germany
Germany

Ghana
Greece

Hungary
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

Japan
Japan

Jordan
Kenya

Mexico
Mexico

Morocco
Netherlands

New Zealand
New Zealand

Peru
Peru

Philippines
Portugal
Senegal

Singapore
South Africa
South Korea

Spain
Spain
Spain

Sweden
Taiwan

Tanzania
Thailand

Turkey
UAE

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Multiple
Multiple
Multiple
Multiple

USA- California
USA- Puerto Rico

CIEE Buenos Aires

Universidad del Salvador (Exchange)

Boston University Sydney Internship

University of Melbourne

University of Sydney

Vienna University of Business & Economics (Exchange)

CIEE Gaborone

CIEE Sao Paulo

PUC Rio de Janeiro (Exchange)

SFS Cambodia Environmental Justics and Mekong Ecologies

CIEE Santiago (Chile)

CIEE Shanghai

CIEE Monteverde

SFS Costa Rica Ecological Resilience

Charles University/Prague

DIS Copenhagen

CIEE Santiago (Dominican Republic)

CIEE Tallinn

Boston University Paris Internship

CEA/CAPA Paris

CUPA Paris

IES Nice

IES Paris

Paris College of Art (ACCENT)

Sciences Po: Lille (Exchange)

Sciences Po: Reims (Exchange)

FU-BEST: Freie Universität Berlin

Wayne State/Ludwig Maximilians Universität Munich

CIEE Legon

College Year in Athens

Budapest Semesters in Mathematics

Boston University Dublin Internship

Maynooth University (Exchange)

University College Dublin

University of Galway (Exchange)

Accademia dell'Arte

CIEE Florence

CIEE Rome

IES Rome

IES Siena

Loyola Chicago John Felice Rome Center

SFS Italy Food, Farming, Climate

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Milan (Exchange)

CIEE Tokyo

IES Nanzan University

Amideast Jordan

SFS Kenya Endangered Species

CIEE Mérida

Universidad Iberoamericana Mexico City (Exchange)

Amideast Morocco

CIEE Amsterdam

University of Auckland

University of Canterbury

SFS Peru The Living Amazon

Universidad del Pacifico (Exchange)

Ateneo de Manila University (Exchange)

CIEE Lisbon

APA Dakar Semester

Singapore Management University (Worldstrides)

Marquette University Sibanye Cape Town

Sogang University (Exchange)

Fordham in Granada

Universidad de Deusto (Exchange)

Universidad Pontificia Comillas (Exchange)

DIS Stockholm

CIEE Taipei

SFS Tanzania Wildlife Management

Mahidol University Bangkok (Worldstrides)

Koç University (Exchange)

Amideast American University in Dubai

Fordham in London: Gabelli School of Business

Fordham in London: Liberal Arts

London Academy of Music and Dramatic Arts (LAMDA)

London Contemporary Dance School (The Place)

Oxford Study Abroad Programme

Queen's University Belfast

University of Edinburgh

University of St. Andrews

APA Multi Country (France, Senegal, Morocco)

IES Business & Economic Development : Argentina & Chile

IES Influence & Innovation: Korean & Japan

SIT Programs (list of approved SIT programs on Fordham site)

University of San Francisco (Exchange)

CIEE San Juan

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,250 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $150 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $1,500.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $150 $1,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,350 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $1,020 $5,125

$32,960.00 $1,810 $8,000 $300.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $1,020 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $300.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $1,020 $8,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $25.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $162 $7,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $194.00 Yes Visa Required, in person meeting required. $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,650 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $160 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $776.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $160 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,125 $0.00 Yes Visa Required $120 $2,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,750 $194.00 Yes US Citizens acquire visa on-site. $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $140 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $194.00 Yes US Citizens acquire visa on-site. $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $0.00 Yes US Citizens acquire visa on-site. $0 $1,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $2,800 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $108 $3,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,315 $0.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $325 $4,600

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,500 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens. $75 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,250 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $140 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,730 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $5,125

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $8,125 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $3,800

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,500 $300.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $7,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,400 $300.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $4,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $9,690 $2,815.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $0.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $4,140

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $250.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $500 $5,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $2,450.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $60 $2,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $1,000.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $60 $600

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,250 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $240 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,750 $1,500.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $160 $5,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,250 $485.00 No US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $80 $5,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,730 $0.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $350 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,500 $0.00 No US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $350 $4,150

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,000 $0.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $350 $5,200

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,500 $0.00 No US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site. $350 $3,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,500 $5,150.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,500 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 $6,100

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,250 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,075 $300.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 $5,700

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,334 $300.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 $1,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $1,000.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 $5,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,500 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $10,250 $175.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $59 $5,750

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,500 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $22 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,138 $310.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $22 $2,750

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,650 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online or at airport on arrival. $85 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,750 $0.00 Yes ETA Required for US Citizens, process completed online. Student visa acquired on site $100 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,500 $194.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $340.00 No No Visa required for US Citizens $0 $8,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,650 $0.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,750 $194.00 Yes US Citizens acquire residence permit on-site $275 $6,500

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,000 $250.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $1,000 $5,250

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,500 $250.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $1,000 $10,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,000 $0.00 Yes US Citizens acquire Tourist Visa on site, student pay per day beyond 90 days to extend stay. $50 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $2,250 $0.00 No US Citizens acquire Tourist Visa on site, student pay per day beyond 90 days to extend stay. $50 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $2,000 $0.00 No US Citizens enter with Tourist Visa, then acquire Student Visa on site. $175 $2,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,250 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $150 $8,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,200 $0.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $100 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,960 $6,965.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $85 $7,850

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $1,500.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, application submitted by mail to Marquette. $36 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,200 $0.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, in person meeting required. $60 $3,900

$32,960.00 $1,375 $6,250 $2,650.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, application submitted by Fordham or individual appointment. $160 $4,465

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $115.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, application submitted by Fordham or individual appointment. $160 $5,333

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,000 $0 No Visa Required for US Citizens, application submitted by Fordham or individual appointment. $160 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,125 $0.00 Yes US Citizens apply for residence permit online before semester, receive permit on site. $140 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,000 $194.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $185 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,750 $0.00 Yes US Citizens enter with Tourist Visa, then acquire Student Visa on site. $100 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,425 $1,000.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, application submitted by mail. $100 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,000 $0.00 No Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online, residence permit acquired on site. $70 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,812 $550.00 Yes Visa Required for US Citizens, student must cancel visa at end of program. $1,112 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,375 $11,000 $2,600.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 $6,000

$32,960.00 $1,375 $11,000 $2,600.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 $6,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $7,400 $30.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 $3,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,500 $0.00 No No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,500 $2,050.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 $3,131

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,500 $0.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,000 $0.00 No No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 $3,000

$32,960.00 $1,810 $6,000 $0.00 No No Visa required for US Citizens unless interning. Electronic Travel Authorization required. $22 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,450 $1,650.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens $0 $2,250

$32,960.00 $1,810 $5,096 $300.00 Yes Argentine Visa Required for US Citizens, process completed online $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $4,695 $300.00 Yes No Visa required for US Citizens $150 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $8,000 $0.00 Yes Varies by Location Varies $1,500

$32,960.00 $1,375 $8,015 $276.00 No No additional visa required for US citizens $0 n/a

$32,960.00 $1,810 $3,650 $194.00 Yes No additional visa required for US citizens $0 n/a

*Please be aware these amounts are estimates using tuition, fees, and housing rates for the 2025-2026 year.  Actual bills may differ.


